o,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

FAMILY MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J FOR
WEEK OF 22 -25 MAY 2023 IN COURT 8C

Practice Directive

a. All matters will be heard in open court.

b. In all divorce matters where minor children are involved, oral evidence

must be led unless, on proper motivation, the judge directs otherwise.

c. In all other divorce matters where proper affidavits have been filed, no oral

evidence need to be led.

d. Matters in which caselines documents were incomplete have been enrolled
on Monday 22 May 2023. Should the hearing of those matters need to be
on a different date, depending on the set-down thereof, Judge Davis’
secretary must be informed thereof by e-mail, otherwise those matters
might run the risk of being struck-off in the event of non-appearance on

Monday 22 May 2023.



MONDAY 22 MAY 2023

DIVORCES
1. M DU PREEZ
3. LNZALO

5. P D DE BEER

7. R THERON

11. M A MOLOTO

15. B W SMITH

17. C BOOYSEN

23. M ANDRE

31. FNDOU

33. N G MARE

35. F PRETORIUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N DU PREEZ

E NZALO

N DE BEER

D THERON

J M MOLOTO

C SMITH

H N BOOYENS

P J ANDRE

F NDOU

M MARE

L PRETORIUS

033346/22

061006/22

025185/22

029407/23

58338/20

29845/22

23758/21

89324/18

021585/22

017240/23

029416/22



37. S M MOKONE VS
39. L M SAKALA VS
43. J M MORARE VS

TUESDAY 23 MAY 2023

9. P N RADIOKANA 'S
13.  TLMAKINTA VS
WEDNESDAY 24 MAY 2023

18. B SWART

THURSDAY 25 MAY 2023

21. P MMOWANE VS
25. R CHAUKE VS
27. G PRETORIUS VS
41. HJ COETZEE VS

TI1SIKO

S E KANYOKA

P MORARE

F D RADIOKANA

M W MAKINTA

VS W S MOUW

D MMOWANE

R CHAUKE

M W PRETORIUS

J L COETZEE

001765/23

000442/23

60586/11

75962/19

65731/20

020705/23

63638/17

058045/22

018201/22

009995/23



RULE 43

29. L FRYER VS P L FRYEER 44317/21



