



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

FAMILY MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J FOR
WEEK OF 22 -25 MAY 2023 IN COURT 8C

Practice Directive

- a. All matters will be heard in open court.
- b. In all divorce matters where minor children are involved, oral evidence must be led unless, on proper motivation, the judge directs otherwise.
- c. In all other divorce matters where proper affidavits have been filed, no oral evidence need to be led.
- d. Matters in which caselines documents were incomplete have been enrolled on Monday 22 May 2023. Should the hearing of those matters need to be on a different date, depending on the set-down thereof, Judge Davis' secretary must be informed thereof by e-mail, otherwise those matters might run the risk of being struck-off in the event of non-appearance on Monday 22 May 2023.

MONDAY 22 MAY 2023

DIVORCES

1.	M DU PREEZ	VS	N DU PREEZ	033346/22
3.	L NZALO	VS	E NZALO	061006/22
5.	P D DE BEER	VS	N DE BEER	025185/22
7.	R THERON	VS	D THERON	029407/23
11.	M A MOLOTO	VS	J M MOLOTO	58338/20
15.	B W SMITH	VS	C SMITH	29845/22
17.	C BOOYSEN	VS	H N BOOYENS	23758/21
23.	M ANDRE	VS	P J ANDRE	89324/18
31.	F NDOU	VS	F NDOU	021585/22
33.	N G MARE	VS	M MARE	017240/23
35.	F PRETORIUS	VS	L PRETORIUS	029416/22

37.	S M MOKONE	VS	T I SIKO	001765/23
39.	L M SAKALA	VS	S E KANYOKA	000442/23
43.	J M MORARE	VS	P MORARE	60586/11

TUESDAY 23 MAY 2023

9.	P N RADIOKANA	VS	F D RADIOKANA	75962/19
13.	T L MAKINTA	VS	M W MAKINTA	65731/20

WEDNESDAY 24 MAY 2023

18.	B SWART	VS	W S MOUW	020705/23
-----	---------	----	----------	-----------

THURSDAY 25 MAY 2023

21.	P MMOWANE	VS	D MMOWANE	63638/17
25.	R CHAUKE	VS	R CHAUKE	058045/22
27.	G PRETORIUS	VS	M W PRETORIUS	018201/22
41.	H J COETZEE	VS	J L COETZEE	009995/23

RULE 43

29. L FRYER

VS P L FRYEER

44317/21